

William Jacobs Chair

Kam Chitalia Committee Member

Sun-Sun Murillo Committee Member

Steve Sherwood Committee Member

Darlene Nicandro Committee Member

CITY OF IRVINE SUBDIVISION COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the regular meeting of the City of Irvine Subdivision Committee scheduled for Wednesday, January 23, 2019 has been canceled due to a lack of agendized items.

The next regular meeting will be held on Wednesday, February 13, 2019 at 9 a.m. in Conference Room L102, One Civic Center Plaza, Irvine, California.

Affidavit of Posting:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)CITY OF IRVINE) SSCOUNTY OF ORANGE)

ancary

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that I, Beth Hanson, am employed by the City of Irvine in the Community Development Department and that I posted this Notice in accordance with law in the posting book located in the Public Safety lobby and also on the public reader board located at Irvine City Hall, One Civic Center Plaza, Irvine, as well as the City web site.

Dated:

Signed: